

Toronto Licensing Tribunal

East York Civic Centre 850 Coxwell Avenue Toronto, Ontario M4C 5R1 Telephone: 416-392-4700 Fax: 416-696-4307 Email: <u>tlt@toronto.ca</u>

TORONTO LICENSING TRIBUNAL ELECTRONIC HEARING: October 7, 2021 (1:00 PM) Summary of Decisions V. Francis / A. Bakshi / D. Simon

1. Mahamed Ali Mahamud (Report No. 7670) Holder of Vehicle-For-Hire Driver's Licence No. D01-4713349

DECISION:

The Tribunal approved the request for adjournment of this matter to November 25, 2021 at 1:00 p.m., on consent.

(Mr. Mahamud attended today's hearing)

2. Lavish House of Beauty Incorporated (Report No. 7664)

o/a Lavish House of Beauty Maurice Donegan, Director Marvia Donegan, Director Antonius Clarke, Director Holder of Personal Service Setting Licence No. B56-5009487

DECISION:

The Tribunal approved the Interim Proposed Resolution, on consent, as follows:

- "The Tribunal proceeding in this matter shall be adjourned sine die, pending the disposition of the criminal charges against Maurice Donegan, or may be returned sooner if either party so requests;
- (2) Maurice Donegan shall not be permitted to enter the premises of 2642 Eglinton Avenue West, Toronto, Ontario;
- (3) Lavish House of Beauty Inc. shall inform Municipal Licensing and Standards (MLS) of any disposition of the criminal charges against him, in writing, within three (3) business days. Lavish House of Beauty Inc. can Notify MLS in one the following ways:

-via regular mail to: 850 Coxwell Ave, 3rd Floor, Toronto, Ontario M4C 5R1;
-via email to <u>mlsconditionreporting@toronto.ca</u>; or
-via fax at 416-392-3102"

(Mr. Clarke and Ms Donegan attended today's hearing)